
 

CUSTOMS BRANCH CONTACT DETAILS 

REGION OFFICE NAME E-MAIL  Manager Name 

NORTHERN CAPE 

Nakop Border Post SMagugwana@sars.gov.za 

Sipho Magugwana 

Vioolsdrift Border Post SMagugwana@sars.gov.za  Sipho Magugwana 

Upington Rail & Airport Vcloete@sars.gov.za  Vanessa Cloete 

MPUMALANGA 

Lebombo 
 

ttlholoe@sars.gov.za Tebogo Tlholoe 

rvermeulen@sars.gov.za Ruwaine Vermeulen 

pwesthuizen@sars.gov.za 
Piet van der 
Westhuizen 

mndou1@sars.gov.za  Memory Ndou  

Jeppes Reef Zsithole4 @sars.gov.za    Zandile Sithole 

Mahamba tmndebele @sars.gov.za  Themba Mndebele 

Nerston tmndebele @sars.gov.za  Themba Mndebele 

Mananga zsithole 4@sars.gov.za Zandile Sithole 

Oshoek dmabuza @sars.gov.za David Mabuza 

Golela osibiya @sars.gov.za Obert Sibiya 

Kruger Mpumalanga 
International Airport 

LMsibi@sars.gov.za Leah Msibi 

FREESTATE 

Caledonspoort POECaledonsPoort@sars.gov.za  Andrew Goliath 

Maserubridge nndodana@sars.gov.za Ncumisa Ndodana 

Maseru Bridge Itau1@sars.gov.za Isaac Tau 

Van Rooyenshek tpaul@sars.gov.za Teboho Paul 

Qacha’s Nek POEQachasNek@sars.gov.za     Vivienne Augustus 

Ficksburg Ltau@sars.gov.za Lebohang Tau 

KZN 

Durban Harbour apillay@sars.gov.za Ashika Pillay 

Richards Bay and 
Pietermaritzburg LLabuschagne3@sars.gov.za 

Liza Labuschagne 

King Shaka airport kmaistry@sars.gov.za  Kesie Maistry 

KSIA Enquiries ksiacargo@sars.gov.za Kesie Maistry 

Gauteng 
(pls see letter on 

C&E site for further 
contact details) 

ORTIA ortiaenquiries@sars.gov.za Cassius Sinthumule 

City Deep albertonbookings@sars.gov.za Andrew Moroke 

Alberton 
AlbertonBranch@sars.gov.za 
AlbRevenue@sars.gov.za  

Brita Groenewald 

CAPE TOWN CTN Harbour 
Clientinterface1wc@sars.gov.za  
CTN-Correspondence@sars.gov.za 

Hilton Deyce 

Cape Town Airport Ctiabranch@sars.gov.za 
Miguel Pereira 
Guerreiro 

LIMPOPO 

Beitbridge InspectionqueriesBBR@sars.gov.za Colbert Mbuyane 

Groblersbridge dmabolabola@sars.gov.za Daniel Mabolabola 

Polokwane 
International Airport 

MMiyen@sars.gov.za Makopa Miyen 

NORTH WEST 

Ramatlabama RamatlabamaCustomsRAM@sars.gov.za Yvonne Makhate 

Skilpadshek SKHCustoms@sars.gov.za Kwena Morifi 

Kopfontein _KopfonteinClientQueries@sars.gov.za Alex Masia 

Pilanesberg 
international airport 

bntshabele@sars.gov.za Beulah Ntshabele 

EASTERN CAPE 

East London 
ngwangqa@sars.gov.za 

Nomvuyiseko 
Gwangqa 

Port Elizabeth zmiza@sars.gov.za Zanemvula Miza 

Port Elizabeth 
PEZRegistrationandLicensing@sars.gov.za Nomvuyiseko 

Gwangqa 
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Port Elizabeth  
PEZProvisionalPayements@sars.gov.za Nomvuyiseko 

Gwangqa 

Port Elizabeth 
PEZAcquittals@sars.gov.za Nomvuyiseko 

Gwangqa 

Port Elizabeth 
PEZManifests@sars.gov.za Nomvuyiseko 

Gwangqa 

Port Elizabeth 
PEZEnquiries@sars.gov.za             Nomvuyiseko 

Gwangqa 

Port Elizabeth 
PEZSupervisionRequest@sars.gov.za Nomvuyiseko 

Gwangqa 

Port Elizabeth 
CN1.pez@sars.gov.za Nomvuyiseko 

Gwangqa 

Port Elizabeth 
PEZShipping@sars.gov.za 

Nomvuyiseko 
Gwangqa 
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